
Resolution . 391- 25

Resolution Authorizing Budget Amendments
To The General Purpose School Fund
For The Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 1991

WHEREAS, certain events have occurred requiring adjustments in the 1990-91

General Purpose School - After School Day care fund; and,
WHEREAS, .

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED By the Board of County Commissioners of

Weakley County, Tennessee, assembled in regular session on this 15th day of

~ril 1991, that:

SECTION 1. The After School Day care Fund is hereby amended as follows:

Budget
Account Approved Amendments Amended
Number Account Budget (Inc ./Dec. ) Budget

Estimated Revenues
141-43517 Tuition - Other $24,000.00 $9,000.00 ~OOO.OO

Total Estimated Available Funds $24,000.00 $9,000.00 ~OOO.OO

Estimated Expenditures
771 189 Salaries $ 10,200.00 $4,800.00 $ 15,000.00
771 195 Substitute Teachers -0- 90.00 90.00
771 201 Social Security 780.00 370.00 1,150.00
771 204 State Retirement -0- 50.00 50.00
771 355 Travel 750.00 ( 40.00) 710.00
771 399 Other Contracted Services 4,800.00 1,000.00 5,800.00
771 452 Utilities 2,400.00 900.00 3,300.00
771 499 other Supplies 5,070.00 1,830.00 ~900.00

Total Expenditures $ 24,000.00 $9,000.00 ~OOO.OO

SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the Board of

County Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in conflict with

this resolution are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take effect from

and after its passage, the public welfare requiring it. This resolution shall be

spread upon the minutes of the Board of County Commissioners.

PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE COMMISSION, THIS RESOLUTION IS SPONSORED BY THE
FOLLO~NG ~ERS OF THE WEAKLEY COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS:

/, ,!/ ;
\. '--···-t;, -: / !~",.., •<, . '1/<- r.«, /' /' /~'-{l-i,L

rov7'
z'// i.lcl-' t· (

C Committee

Motion made by Cornm. V. J. Shanklin that the foregoing resolution

be adopted: 'Motion seconded by Cornm. VE:;...:rnc:.,.o=n'-=--'O:;..un=.;.:n"'--_

Upon being put to a roll call vote, same carried

Passed and approved the 15th day of AprH , 199-.1..

Attested: Approved:

F¥ B\i?s'.C6\

/0


